FINANTSINSPEKTSIOON

CompanyNordic Fibreboard ASTypeCompany ReleaseCategoryOther corporate actionDisclosure time24 May 2024 14:58:14 +0300

Currency

Title Results of the takeover offer with respect to Nordic Fibreboard AS shares

On 25 April 2024, the shareholder of Nordic Fibreboard AS, NFB Pärnu Holdings OÜ (the "Offeror") notified of a voluntary takeover offer for the acquisition of all shares in Nordic Fibreboard AS, which are not owned by the Offeror or persons associated with the Offeror, for a purchase price of 0.944 euros per share (the ?Purchase Price") on the terms and conditions set out in the takeover offer. The offer period ended on 23 May 2024 at 16:00, Estonian time.

As response to the Offer, the shareholders of Nordic Fibreboard AS decided to sell 416,574 shares of Nordic Fibreboard AS, which equals to approximately 9.26% of all shares of Nordic Fibreboard AS. The payment of purchase price shall be in cash and the shares shall be transferred to the Offeror on 27 May 2024.

The specific information of the results of the takeover offer are set out in the notice of the results of the takeover offer (https://view.news.eu.nasdaq.com/view?id=b4ea151a0d386851bec496a7fd9ee26d1&lang=en).

Enel Äkke Nordic Fibreboard AS Member of Management Board enel.akke@nordicfibreboard.com (https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=pqARfJvTqoyqnVh4EnJ5lvcDwSzQ4HZstIu_ UblKjovNnxMs5n2JwBhgQrkA8AFGEkHkOop_SDT2bHuO22ym5DnsF8scbbY-zzWnN9z25-DsEt_WiRaXVQdw73oX41R2)

Finantsinspektsioon http://www.fi.ee

